RECC U9-30	~ 1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademerk Office			
7/88 No. 0651-0011 (emp. 4/94)				
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ 10004	2146			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10004	3 1 40 .ned original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David A. Casolari James D. Kimble Christos Vassiliou Joseph L. Asta Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes D No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HARPER-WYMAN COMPANY Internal Address: Suite 110			
3. Nature of conveyance: INPO 9/18/98				
™ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 3600 Thayer Court			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Aurora State: IL ZIP:60504			
Execution Date: September 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) HW-54	15697.5 on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	attached? Q Yes Q No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Joan Pennington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmainen, Rathburn	Enclosed			
& Wyss	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
09/24/898 CSTREATE 000009HO133100th Wacker Drive 01 FC:581	8. Deposit account number: 13-2100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Output Description:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Joan Pennington Name of Person Signing Total purpose of person leaders!	September 18, 1998 Signature Date			
	ng cover sinest, attagraments, and cocument.			
MAII COCLIMENTS to be recorded wi	th required coversheet information to:			

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, DAVID A. CASOLARI, residing at Rt. 1, Box 124, Arlington, 61312, in the County of Bureau and the State of Illinois, CHRISTOS VASSILIOU, residing at 1033 North Beech Street, Princeton, 61356, in the County of Bureau and the State of Illinois, JOSEPH L. ASTA, residing at 1705 Spruce Street, Des Plaines, 60018, in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois, and JAMES D. KIMBLE, residing at 1300 Light Road #202, Oswego, 60543, in the County of Kendall and the State of Illinois do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto HARPER-WYMAN COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 3600 Thayer Court, Suite #110, Aurora, Illinois 60504, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for GAS MANIFOLD CONNECTOR AND GAS DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY FOR GAS STOVE, (Case HW-54), and in and to said application and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0278

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 16 day of SEPTEMBER,

David a Carolani

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF Jureau

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this /6 day of plender , 1998, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came DAVID A. CASOLARI, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public Farly

My Commission Expires: 2-3.02

PATENT **REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0279**

	signed, sealed		:his
	CHRISTO	S VASSILIOU	

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

ss: 262-49-7503 CV.

COUNTY OF Bureau)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 6 day of 1998, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came CHRISTOS VASSILIOU, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2-3-02

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDITH A FARLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/03/02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{SSPTEnbSR}}$, 1998.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF Bureau

SS:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 16 day of September , 1998, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came JOSEPH L. ASTA, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public Farly

My Commission Expires: 2-3-02

COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/03/02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 16 day of September

> JAMES D. KIMBLE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF Devenu)

SS:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 16 day of _, 1998, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came JAMES D. KIMBLE, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

My Commission Expires: 2 - 3 - 02

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/03/02 ******************************

-5-

PATENT **REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0282**

RECORDED: 09/18/1998